and construction engineering and contract preparation.  

ARTICLE II – RAILROAD OBLIGATIONS 

In consideration of the covenants of Agency set forth herein and the faithful 
performance thereof, BNSF agrees as follows: 

1) Upon Agency’s payment to BNSF of an administrative fee in the sum of Two Thousand 

Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($2,500), together with the Temporary Construction 
License Fee in the sum of Zero and No/100 Dollars ($0.00), BNSF hereby grants to 
Agency, its successors and assigns, upon and subject to the terms and conditions set 
forth in this Agreement, a temporary non-exclusive license (hereinafter called,

[...]

damages, losses or any expenses of any nature whatsoever.  The granting of similar 
rights to others, subsequent to the date of this Agreement, will not impair or interfere 
with the rights granted to Agency herein. 

Upon Agency’s payment to BNSF of the additional sum of Six Thousand Two Hundred 
Fifty and No/100 Dollars ($6,250.00), such payment to be made within thirty (30) days 
of issuing the Notice to Proceed pursuant to Article III, Section 8 of this Agreement, 
and provided further that Agency is in compliance with the term and conditions of this 
Agreement, BNSF will grant to Agency, its successors and assigns, an easement